MONITOR
CENTRIS TECHNOLOGY – WALL MOUNTS
FAQ
HOW TO ORDER
1. Verify that your display is VESA®
(75 x 75 mm or 100 x 100 mm)
compliant. If your display does
not match either of these hole
patterns or to confirm
compatibility, call Customer
Service at 1.800.582.6480
(domestic) or 952.894.6280
(international).
2. Determine which mount fits yourr
application needs and order the
appropriate part number. If the
mounts shown do not address
your installation needs, call
Customer Service about other
possible combinations.
3. Verify that your display meets the
specified weight capacity of the
mount.
4. Determine color. Please specify
S for silver or B for black after
the model number. For example:
If ordering a FWV110 in silver,
the part number would read
FWV110S.
5. Decide which accessories you
will need for your installation.
Note: Interface brackets available
for non-VESA® compliant displays.
1. What if my display is not listed
in the cross-reference chart?
Chief's mounts fit VESA®
compliant displays with a 75 x
75 mm or 100 x 100 mm hole
pattern. If your hole pattern does
not match the VESA
standard, call Customer Service
to determine if Chief has a
mount to fit your display.
A
� Customizable Height Adjustment
Provides customized control and tension,
and can be optimized for fingertip
adjustment of any display.
� Easy installation!
Ships fully assembled.
Tension can be optimized
for touchscreens.
� VESA® Compliant
� Pivots 180º
at Wall Plate
� Built-In Cable
Management
For a clean installation.
FSA1002 Desk Mount Adapter 127
FSA1003* Extension Arm 127
FSA1004* Extension Height-Adjustable Arm 127
FSA1007 Centris™ Quick Release Interface 127
FSA1009 Height-Adjustable Arm Security Hardware 128
*A maximum of three arms can be used.
FWV FWG FWB FWGSK
Depth
from Wall 2.19" (56 mm) 2.19" (56 mm) 2.19" (56 mm) 2.88” (73 mm)